PLIBRICO 524(g) ASBESTOS TRUST

NOTICE OF PAYMENT PERCENTAGE ADJUSTMENT AND AMENDMENTS TO THE TRUST DISTRIBUTION PROCEDURES

In accordance with the Plibrico 524(g) Asbestos Trust Distribution Procedures, as amended (the "<u>TDP</u>") and the Trust Agreement, the Trustee of the Plibrico 524(g) Asbestos Trust (the "<u>Trust</u>"), with the consent of the Trust Advisory Committee (the "<u>TAC</u>") and the Futures Representative, has adjusted the payment percentage to 0.94%. The Trustee, with the consent of the TAC and the Futures Representative, also has amended the claims processing procedures as set forth below. **These changes will become effective on October 1, 2024.**

- 1. The processing of any claim that would not result in a payment of at least \$100 has been suspended until such time, if any, that the Trustee increases the payment percentage to an amount that would result in a payment of at least \$100 on the claim.
- 2. The statute of limitations applicable to any suspended claim that would not result in a payment of at least \$100 is tolled until such time, if any, as the Trustee increases the payment percentage to an amount that would result in a payment of at least \$100 and provides notice of the same. Any such claim will be treated as timely filed if it is not barred by the applicable statute of limitations as of October 1, 2024 and filed with the Asbestos Trust any time prior to three (3) years after the Asbestos Trust gives notice that tolling has ceased, or three (3) years after the date of diagnosis, whichever occurs later.
- 3. A claim filing fee of \$52 shall apply to all claims filed with the Trust. If a claim is determined to be compensable, the claim filing fee will be refunded in full at the time of payment of the claim.

4. The applicable sequencing adjustment factor shall be 2.5%, subject to review at

least once every three years.

5. The annual CPI-U adjustment to claim values shall not exceed 2.5%, subject to

review at least once every three years.

The foregoing is only a summary of the amendments. Please consult the Third Amended

and Restated Asbestos Trust Distribution Procedures posted on the Trust website at

www.plibricotrust.com for the specific changes.

Marc E. Wolin

Trustee of the Plibrico 524(g) Asbestos Trust

August 27, 2024

13669912.4